Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

02-14-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

II	10007		-	ح						
<u> </u>				Attorney Docket No. 131109						
	Attorney Docket No. 131109 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A. Name of conveying party:			Name and address of receiving party:						
	Hiroshi YAMASAKI			BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAIS						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: <u>January 11, 2007</u>									
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?									
<u>M</u> 2	C. Title of Application: PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER FOR SEWING MACHINE AND SEWING ACHINE									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
II	BYRNE 00000144 11700870		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>189006</u>)							
BYRN	40.00 OP	-		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to						

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) _	Hiroshi YAMASAKI	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)					
		(4)		(8)					
		paid to	In consideration of the sur each of the undersigned, each u to	n of one dollar (\$1.00) ndersigned agrees to a	and other good and valual ssign, and hereby does assi	ole consideration ign, transfer and			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSH	IIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-k		en, 467-8561 Japan				
	, 100 g. 100	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11) _	PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LE	EVER FOR SEWING N	MACHINE AND SEWING	MACHINE			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for which	ey Docket No. 131109 the undersigned has (have) expected date herewith or		for patent in the United St				
(12)	Insert Date of	o o							
(12)	Signing of	(12)	Jan 11	2007					
	Application	on							
(13)	Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number								
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 1, 200	7					
applicate any applicate the Assistance claims of reexaming the Patents full right and agraidentific identifications.	2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible agree in every signed agree in a grant of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is be a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is be a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is be a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is be a grant of a valid United States resulting the convey the entire interestees that the sassignment is be a grant of the united States resulting the convey the entire interestees that the sassignment is be a grant of the united States resulting the convey the entire interestees that the sassignment is be a grant of a gr	gnee may dees to exect invision their in obtaining the states to exect onal Convetes to perform said from said stherein as inding on heby grants if	ute all papers necessary in conn reof, or any patent or reissue ap g evidence and going forward w ute all papers and documents an ention for Protection of Industri orm all affirmative acts which m	ection with any interfer plication based thereon with such interference. In the perform any act which all Property or similar a pay be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tragnee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not exessigns and legal represest, PLC the power to inse	rence which may be declar in, for the invention, and to the may be necessary in con- greements. ain, maintain or confirm by idemark Office to issue any ele entire interest, and cover coute, any agreements in co- intatives.	red concerning cooperate with nection with y reissue or y and all Letters nants that he has nflict herewith, further			
recorda									
	•		undersigned on the date(s) o		_ ` /				
Date	Jan. 11, 200	/		•	Yamasaki	(SEAL)			
Date									
Date			-						
Date									
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date		·····	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
If neithe			signed before: (a) a Notary Pub ast two witnesses who also sign		. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsi	de the U.S.A.			
Date			Witness _						
Date			Witness		•				

RECORDED: 02/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 018915 FRAME: 0737